eligible community and economic development project that meets the objective of the 
CAGP; 
  (4) Requested funding is for eligible project costs; 
  (5) The amount of funding available to any one (1) project in any state fiscal 
year shall not exceed one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000). Award 
amounts shall be determined by AEDC based upon overall available funding, and award 
amounts may vary to what was requested by the applicant. fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000); 
  (6) The applicant must be able to match its grant award with cash, in-kind